City of Joliet
Finance Reports
Operating Budgets
as of June 30, 2016

General Fund
Revenue

Property Taxes
Gaming Taxes
State Sales Taxes
Home Rule Sales Tax
Utility Taxes
State Income Taxes
Other Taxes
Charges for Services
Licenses & Permits
Fines & Fees

Fed/State/Priv Grant

Interest Income

Miscellaneous Rev

Transfer In
Revenue Total

Expense
Personal Services
Personal Svc - Benef
Professional Service
Property Services
Other Services
Supplies

Other Employee Costs

Debt Service

Other Expenses

Transfer Out
Expense Total

aeneral Fund Total

2016 Amended Budget

33,416,700.00
18,900,000.00
21,224,652.00
24,456,672.00
8,110,000.00
14,900,000.C0
14,759,500.00
8,129,105.00
1,748,000.00
15,181,960.00
12,500.00
2,206,900.00
4,725,000.00
167,770,989.00

77,695,175.00
58,056,957.00
3,188,628.00
18,655,774.00
1,200,827.00
7,740,947.00
369,240.00
1,300.00
3,788,600.00
6,107,092.00
176,804,540.00

2016 Jlune YTD

17,381,394.83
9,406,351.36
10,774,161.81
12,365,306.33
4,030,024.21
7,164,569.38
8,574,050.70
4,409,034.79
970,895.09
8,388,403.47
86,154.12
10,770.37
1,092,812.80

84,653,929.26

38,855,804.87
28,194,859.26
1,479,070.43
6,044,746.77
269,093.00
3,023,637.95
121,883.41

2,274,192.25

80,263,287.94

% of Budget

52.01%
49.77%
50.76%
50.56%
49.69%
48.08%
58.09%
54.24%
55.54%
55.25%

86.16%
49.52%

0.00%
50.46%

50.01%
48.56%
46.39%
32.40%
22.41%
39.06%
33.01%

0.00%
60.03%

0.00%
45.40%




General Fund Expenses By Department

Expense
Mayor & Council
City Manager
City Clerk
Administrative Services
Community & Economic Development
Finance
Technology
Legal
Police
Fire
Public Works
Transfer Qut
Expense Total

\General Fund Expenses By Department Total

IParking Operating Fund
Revenue
Fines & Fees
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Rev
Revenue Total

Expense
Personal Services
Personal Svc - Benef
Professional Service
Property Services
Other Services
Supplies
Transfer Qut
Expense Total

2016 Amended Budget

382,413.00
1,420,286.00
670,987.00
35,048,751.00
5,797,611.00
2,564,403.00
2,525,426.00
1,794,384.00
54,723,490.00
38,314,678.00
27,455,019.00
6,107,092.00
176,804,540.00

{176,2804,540.00)

1,256,252.00
430.00
784.00
1,257,466.00

696,041.00
62,169.00
118,000.00
132,300.00
26,600.00
84,050.00
321,000.00
1,440,160.00

2016 June YTD

192,952.70
748,529.77
299,265.97
15,893,563.18
2,968,710.26
1,232,151.23
938,659.61
1,140,814.71
26,908,880.03
19,668,576.89
10,271,183.59

80,263,287.94

530,437.19
216.05
(10.00)

530,643.24

264,403.69
61,796.36
46,422.81
46,253.96

3,127.53
22,025.51

444,029.86

% of Budget

50.46%
52.70%
44.60%
45.35%
51.21%
48.05%
37.17%
63.58%
49.17%
51.33%
37.41%

0.00%
45.40%

42.22%
50.24%
-1.28%
42.20%

37.99%
99.40%
39.34%
34.96%
11.76%
26.21%

0.00%
30.83%

Fal 'ﬂl] *ﬁlllj'l"»""c)| _1!'

{182,694.00)



2016 Amended Budget 2016 June YTD % of Budget
Water & Sewer Operating Fund

Revenue
Charges for Services 40,675,000.00 22,327,218.66 54.89%
Fines & Fees 791,700.00 1,224,600.89 154.68%
Interest Income 6,000.00 20,992.40 349.87%
Miscellaneous Rev 37,300.00 1,028,664.90 2757.81%
Revenue Total 41,510,000.00 24,601,476.85 59.27%
Expense
Personal Services 8,503,133.00 4,589,242.82 48.29%
Personal Svc - Benef 2,534,838.00 1,117,558.51 44.09%
Professional Service 3,812,700.00 466,557.81 12.24%
Property Services 4,100,500.00 1,054,598.83 25.72%
Other Services 400,000.00 164,415.07 41.10%
Supplies 7,192,700.00 2,582,594.96 35.91%
Other Employee Costs 256,800.00 25,969.68 10.11%
Debt Service 1,500.00 - 0.00%
Other Expenses 32,500.00 25,227.90 77.62%
Transfer Qut 4,400,000.00 - 0.00%
Expense Total 32,234,671.00 10,026,165.58 31.10%

Nater & Sewer Operating Fund T




City of Joliet
Finance Reports
Capital Budgets

as of June 30, 2016
2016 Amended Budget 2016 June YTD % of Budget
Capital Improvement Fund
Revenue
Interest Income 500.00 10,552.36 2110.47%
Transfer In 4,000,000.00 - 0.00%
Revenue Total 4,000,500.00 10,552.36 0.26%
Expense
Capital Outlay 6,950,472.00 2,182,969.77 31.41%
Expense Total 6,950,472.00 2,182,969.77 31.41%
pital iImprovement Fund T "’:'.-_*:I-‘LL;.'HEID)J
Motor Fuel Tax Fund
Revenue
Other Taxes 3,700,000.00 1,925,354.07 52.04%
Fed/State/Priv Grant - 114,936.04
Interest Income 10,000.00 6,723.22 67.23%
Revenue Total 3,710,000.00 2,047,013.33 55.18%
Expense
Property Services - -
Capital Outlay 11,141,981.00 2,700,258.03 24.23%
Expense Total 11,141,981.00 2,700,258.03 24.23%

(7,431,981.00) (653,244.70)

Performance Bonds Fund

Revenue

Interest Income - 5,525.40

Miscellaneous Rev 1,000,000.00 580,000.00 58.00%
Revenue Total 1,000,000.00 585,525.40 58.55%
Expense

Capital Outlay 4,734,110.00 81,266.21 1.72%
Expense Total 4,734,110.00 81,266.21 1.72%

{3,734,110.00)




2016 Amended Budget
Parking Improvement Fund

Revenue

Fed/State/Priv Grant -
Revenue Total -
Expense

Depreciation 146,000.00

Capital Outlay 17,620.00
Expense Total 163,620.00

2016 June YTD

3,352.75
3,352.75

(3,352.75)

% of Budget

19.03%
2.05%

163,620.00)

Water & Sewer Improvement Fund

Revenue

Interest Income -
Revenue Total -
Expense

Capital Outlay 19,835,620.00
Expense Total 19,835,620.00

574.68
574.68

5,036,344.44
5,036,844.44

25.39%
25.39%

Sewer improvement Fund Total {19,835,620.00)

Water & Sewer 2014A Bond Fund

Revenue

Miscellaneous Rev 620,000.00
Revenue Total 620,000.00
Expense

Capital Outlay 620,000.00
Expense Total 620,000.00

\ Bond Fund Total

(5,036,269.76)

0.00%
0.00%

IEPA CSO Tunnel Fund

Revenue

Miscellaneous Rev 8,633,646.00
Revenue Total 8,633,646.00
Expense

Capital Outlay 8,633,646.00

Expense Total 8,633,646.00

7,665,304.34
7,665,304.34

2,904,147.23
2,904,147.23

88.78%
88.78%

33.64%
33.64%




2016 Amended Budget

2016 June YTD

% of Budget

IEPA ESTP IPS & Screen Fund

Revenue
Fed/State/Priv Grant
Miscellaneous Rev

Revenue Total

Expense
Capital Outlay
Expense Total

7,404,843.00
7,404,843.00

7,404,843.00
7,404,843.00

38,500.00
4,809,710.07
4,848,210.07

2,9432,613.93
2,943,613.93

64.95%
65.47%

39.75%
39.75%

»l:"\l‘i]l

Fund Total

IEPA US Rt6 Sanitary Sewer Fund

Revenue
Miscellaneous Rev
Revenue Total

Expense
Capital Outlay
Expense Total

3,844,582.00
3,844,582.00

4,044,285.00
4,044,285.00

2,316,937.71
2,316,937.71

1,405,995.93
1,409,995.93

60.27%
60.27%

34.86%
34.86%

wer Fund Total {199,703.00)



City of Joliet

Finance Reports
Special Revenue Budgets

as of June 30, 2016
2016 Amended Budget 2016 June YTD % of Budget
Block Grant Fund
Revenue
fines & Fees 100,000.00 1,886.00
Fed/State/Priv Grant 3,450,000.00 - 0.00%
Miscellaneous Rev 300,000.00 236.00 0.08%
Revenue Total 3,850,000.00 2,122.00 0.06%
Expense
Professional Service 400,000.00 10,519.90 2.63%
Property Services 150,000.00 - 0.00%
Other Services - 2,050.85
Other Employee Costs - 3,819.27
Capital Qutlay 3,300,000.00 - 0.00%
Expense Total 3,850,000.00 16,390.02 0.43%

irant Func tal

Evergreen Terrace Fund
Expense
Professional Service 700,000.00 36,931.15 5.28%
Expense Total 700,000.00 36,931.15 5.28%

7003,000.00 ,1":1 9,8 g’_'b’_Ej I

Business District Fund
Revenue
Other Taxes 53,000.00 53,444.28 100.84%
Interest Income 10.00 77.94 779.40%
Revenue Total 53,010.00 53,522.22 100.97%
Expense
Other Expenses 53,010.00 10,722.19 20.23%
Expense Total 53,010.00 10,722.19 20.23%

|General Debt Service Fund

Revenue

Property Taxes 1,652,550.00 841,412.68 50.92%
Revenue Total 1,652,550.00 841,412.68 50.92%
Expense

Debt Service 1,652,550.00 136,150.00 8.24%

Expense Total 1,652,550.00 136,150.00 8.24%




2016 Amended Budget

\Grant & Special Revenue Fund

Revenue
Fed/State/Priv Grant 26,360,935.00
Interest Income -
Revenue Total 26,360,935.00
Expense
Professional Service 49,798.00
Property Services 4,922.00
Other Services -
Supplies 404,130.00
Other Employee Costs 2,158.00
Other Expenses 220,258.00
Capital Outlay 25,890,808.00
Expense Total 26,572,074.00

(211,139.00)

2016 June YTD % of Budget
494,597.89 1.88%
2,677.07
497,274.96 1.89%
111,852.90 224.61%
C 0.00%
1,873.86
2,536.74 0.63%
33.09 1.53%
- 0.00%
858,652.77 3.32%
974,949.36 3.67%

ypecial Revenue Fund Tof

‘Special Revenue Revolving Fund

Revenue
Fines & Fees 98,866.00
Fed/State/Priv Grant -
Interest Income h
Revenue Total 98,866.00
Expense
Professional Service 15,904.00
Other Services 12,106.00
Supplies 50,840.00
Other Employee Costs 23,458.00
Other Expenses 18,734.00
Capital Outlay 58,015.00
Expense Total 179,057.00

(477,674.40)

118,585.39 119.95%
695.75
10.36
115,291.50 120.66%
4,949.07 31.12%
2,410.47 19.91%
19,765.60 38.88%
11,902.20 50.74%
15,796.00 84.32%
% 0.00%
54,823.34 30.62%

(80,191.00)

pecial Revenue Revolving Fund Total

Special Service Area Fund

Revenue
Property Taxes 432,436.00
Revenue Total 432,436.00
Expense
Professional Service 432,436.00
Other Expenses -
Capital Outlay -
Expense Total 432,436.00

190,900.17 44,15%

190,900.17 44.15%
4,500.00

116,266.94

120,766.94 27.93%




2016 Amended Budget 2016 June YTD % of Budget

TIF #2 City Center Fund
Revenue
Property Taxes 600,000.00 430,764.88 71.79%
Interest Income 100.00 39.48 39.48%
Revenue Total 600,100.00 430,804.36 71.79%
Expense
Capital Qutlay 600,000.00 296,650.50
Expense Total 600,000.00 296,650.50 49,44%

100.00

TIF #3 Cass Street Fund
Revenue
Property Taxes €3,400.00 35,005.41 55.21%
Revenue Total 63,400.00 35,005.41 55.21%
Expense
Other Expenses 63,400.00 - 0.00%
Expense Total 63,400.00 - 0.00%

Water & Sewer Debt Service Fund

Expense
Debt Service 8,252,641.00 804,309.51 9.75%
Expense Total 8,252,641.00 804,309.51 9,75%

§04,309.51




Investment Report - By Institution
as of June 30, 2016

Est Earned
| Maturity Purchased Principal Interest

THE PRIVATEBANK 11,483,347.14 11,483,347.14
General Fund Daily Daily 1,960,051.36 1,960,051.36
Grants & Special Revenue Fund Daily Daily 5,370,847.85 5,370,847.85
Parking Fund Daily Daily 433,452.72 433,452.72
Water & Sewer Funds Daily Daily 3,718,995.21 3,718,995.21
FIRST MIDWEST BANK 4,111,975.18 4,111,979.18
Capital Improvement Fund Daily Daily 1,636,726.74 1,636,726.74
Mator Fuel Fund Daily Daily 2,108,112.27 2,108,112.27
Property Improvement Fund Daily Daily 166,042.08 166,042.08
TIF Fund Daily Daily 201,098.09 201,098.09
IPTIP 21,447,501.41 21,447,501.41
Business District Fund Daily Daily (blank) 78,272.09 78,272.09
General Fund Daily Daily 2,564,759.12 2,564,759.12
Motor Fuel Fund Daily Daily 2,991,677.89 2,991,677.89
Property Improvement Fund Daily Daily 4,033,760.66 4,033,760.66
Water & Sewer Funds Daily Daily 11,779,031.65 11,779,031.65
THE PRIVATEBANK - CDARS 6,020,123.00 30,574.16 6,050,697.16
Capital Improvement Fund 8/14/2016 8/14/2015 0.51% 2,074,957.77 10,547.71 2,085,505.48
Motor Fuel Fund 8/14/2016 8/14/2015 0.51% 3,079,480.73  15,654.03 3,095,134.76
Water & Sewer Funds 9/15/2016 9/17/2015 0.50% 865,684.50 4,372.42 870,056.92
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK - CDARS 2,062,005.47 10,258.87 2,072,264.34
Capital Improvement Fund 4/27/2017 4/28/2016 0.50% 2,062,005.47 10,258.87 2,072,264.34
|Grand Total 45,124,956.20 40,833.03 45,165,789.23




