## City of Joliet Finance Reports Operating Budgets as of June 30, 2016

	2016 Amended Budget	2016 June YTD	% of Budget
General Fund			
Revenue			
Property Taxes	33,416,700.00	17,381,394.83	52.01%
Gaming Taxes	18,900,000.00	9,406,351.36	49.77%
State Sales Taxes	21,224,652.00	10,774,161.81	50.76%
Home Rule Sales Tax	24,456,672.00	12,365,306.33	50.56%
Utility Taxes	8,110,000.00	4,030,024.21	49.69%
State Income Taxes	14,900,000.00	7,164,569.38	48.08%
Other Taxes	14,759,500.00	8,574,050.70	58.09%
Charges for Services	8,129,105.00	4,409,034.79	54.24%
Licenses & Permits	1,748,000.00	970,895.09	55.54%
Fines & Fees	15,181,960.00	8,388,403.47	55.25%
Fed/State/Priv Grant	-	86,154.12	
Interest Income	12,500.00	10,770.37	86.16%
Miscellaneous Rev	2,206,900.00	1,092,812.80	49.52%
Transfer In	4,725,000.00	-	0.00%
Revenue Total	167,770,989.00	84,653,929.26	50.46%
Expense			
Personal Services	77,695,175.00	38,855,804.87	50.01%
Personal Svc - Benef	58,056,957.00	28,194,859.26	48.56%
Professional Service	3,188,628.00	1,479,070.43	46.39%
Property Services	18,655,774.00	6,044,746.77	32.40%
Other Services	1,200,827.00	269,093.00	22.41%
Supplies	7,740,947.00	3,023,637.95	39.06%
Other Employee Costs	369,240.00	121,883.41	33.01%
Debt Service	1,300.00	•	0.00%
Other Expenses	3,788,600.00	2,274,192.25	60.03%
Transfer Out	6,107,092.00	-	0.00%
Expense Total	176,804,540.00	80,263,287.94	45.40%
General Fund Total	(9,033,551.00)	4,390,641.32	

	2016 Amended Budget	2016 June YTD	% of Budget
General Fund Expenses By Department	The second second		
Expense			
Mayor & Council	382,413.00	192,952.70	50.46%
City Manager	1,420,286.00	748,529.77	52.70%
City Clerk	670,987.00	299,265.97	44.60%
Administrative Services	35,048,751.00	15,893,563.18	45.35%
Community & Economic Development	5,797,611.00	2,968,710.26	51.21%
Finance	2,564,403.00	1,232,151.23	48.05%
Technology	2,525,426.00	938,659.61	37.17%
Legal	1,794,384.00	1,140,814.71	63.58%
Police	54,723,490.00	26,908,880.03	49.17%
Fire	38,314,678.00	19,668,576.89	51.33%
Public Works	27,455,019.00	10,271,183.59	37.41%
Transfer Out	6,107,092.00	-	0.00%
Expense Total	176,804,540.00	80,263,287.94	45.40%
General Fund Expenses By Department Total	(176,804,540.00)	(80,263,287.94)	
Parking Operating Fund			Wall to sel
Revenue			
Fines & Fees	1,256,252.00	530,437.19	42.22%
Interest Income	430.00	216.05	50.24%
Miscellaneous Rev	784.00	(10.00)	-1.28%
Revenue Total	1,257,466.00	530,643.24	42.20%
Expense			
Personal Services	696,041.00	264,403.69	37.99%
Personal Svc - Benef	62,169.00	61,796.36	99.40%
Professional Service	118,000.00	46,422.81	39.34%
Property Services	132,300.00	46,253.96	34.96%
Other Services	26,600.00	3,127.53	11.76%
Supplies	84,050.00	22,025.51	26.21%
Transfer Out	321,000.00	•	0.00%
Expense Total	1,440,160.00	444,029.86	30.83%
Parking Fund Total	(182,694.00)	86,613.38	

	2016 Amended Budget 2016 June YTD		% of Budget
Water & Sewer Operating Fund			
Revenue			
Charges for Services	40,675,000.00	22,327,218.66	54.89%
Fines & Fees	791,700.00	1,224,600.89	154.689
Interest Income	6,000.00	20,992.40	349.87%
Miscellaneous Rev	37,300.00	1,028,664.90	2757.819
Revenue Total	41,510,000.00	24,601,476.85	59.27%
Expense			
Personal Services	9,503,133.00	4,589,242.82	48.299
Personal Svc - Benef	2,534,838.00	1,117,558.51	44.099
Professional Service	3,812,700.00	466,557.81	12.249
Property Services	4,100,500.00	1,054,598.83	25.72
Other Services	400,000.00	164,415.07	41.109
Supplies	7,192,700.00	2,582,594.96	35.919
Other Employee Costs	256,800.00	25,969.68	10.119
Debt Service	1,500.00	-	0.009
Other Expenses	32,500.00	25,227.90	77.629
Transfer Out	4,400,000.00	-	0.009
Expense Total	32,234,671.00	10,026,165.58	31.109
Vater & Sewer Operating Fund Total	9,275,329.00	14,575,311.27	

## City of Joliet Finance Reports Capital Budgets as of June 30, 2016

	2016 Amended Budget	2016 June YTD	% of Budget
Capital Improvement Fund			
Revenue			
Interest Income	500.00	10,552.36	2110.47%
Transfer In	4,000,000.00	•	0.00%
Revenue Total	4,000,500.00	10,552.36	0.26%
Expense			
Capital Outlay	6,950,472.00	2,182,969.77	31.41%
Expense Total	6,950,472.00	2,182,969.77	31.41%
Capital Improvement Fund Total	(2,949,972.00)	(2,172,417.41)	
Motor Fuel Tax Fund			
Revenue			
Other Taxes	3,700,000.00	1,925,354.07	52.04%
Fed/State/Priv Grant	-	114,936.04	
Interest Income	10,000.00	6,723.22	67.23%
Revenue Total	3,710,000.00	2,047,013.33	55.18%
Expense			
Property Services		2.5	
Capital Outlay	11,141,981.00	2,700,258.03	24.23%
Expense Total	11,141,981.00	2,700,258.03	24.23%
Motor Fuel Tax Fund Total	(7,431,981.00)	(653,244.70)	
Performance Bonds Fund			
Revenue			
Interest Income	-	5,525.40	
Miscellaneous Rev	1,000,000.00	580,000.00	58.00%
Revenue Total	1,000,000.00	585,525.40	58.55%
Expense			
Capital Outlay	4,734,110.00	81,266.21	1.72%
Expense Total	4,734,110.00	81,266.21	1.72%
Performance Bonds Fund Total	(3,734,110.00)	504,259.19	

	2016 Amended Budget	2016 June YTD	% of Budget	
Parking Improvement Fund				
Revenue				
Fed/State/Priv Grant	3-	2		
Revenue Total	1.5	-		
Expense				
Depreciation	146,000.00			
Capital Outlay	17,620.00	3,352.75	19.03%	
Expense Total	163,620.00	3,352.75	2.05%	
Parking Improvement Fund Total	(163,620.00)	(3,352.75)		
		7.2		
Water & Sewer Improvement Fund				
Revenue				
Interest Income		574.68		
Revenue Total	7	574.68		
Expense				
Capital Outlay	19,835,620.00	5,036,844.44	25.39%	
Expense Total	19,835,620.00	5,036,844.44	25.39%	
Water & Sewer Improvement Fund Total	(19,835,620.00)	(5,036,269.76)		
Water & Sewer 2014A Bond Fund				
Revenue				
Miscellaneous Rev	620,000.00	-		
Revenue Total	620,000.00	-		
Expense				
Capital Outlay	620,000.00		0.00%	
Expense Total	620,000.00		0.00%	
Water & Sewer 2014A Bond Fund Total				
IEPA CSO Tunnel Fund				
Revenue				
Miscellaneous Rev	8,633,646.00	7,665,304.34	88.78%	
Revenue Total		7,665,304.34 7,665,304.34		
nevenue rotai	8,633,646.00	7,000,304.34	88.78%	
Expense				
Capital Outlay	8,633,646.00	2,904,147.23	33.64%	
Expense Total	8,633,646.00	2,904,147.23	33.64%	
IEPA CSO Tunnel Fund Total		4,761,157.11		

	2016 Amended Budget	2016 June YTD	% of Budget	
IEPA ESTP IPS & Screen Fund	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			
Revenue				
Fed/State/Priv Grant	-	38,500.00		
Miscellaneous Rev	7,404,843.00	4,809,710.07	64.95%	
Revenue Total	7,404,843.00	4,848,210.07	65.47%	
Expense				
Capital Outlay	7,404,843.00	2,943,613.93	39.75%	
Expense Total	7,404,843.00	2,943,613.93	39.75%	
IEPA ESTP IPS & Screen Fund Total		1,904,596.14		
IEPA US Rt6 Sanitary Sewer Fund				
Revenue				
Miscellaneous Rev	3,844,582.00	2,316,937.71	60.27%	
Revenue Total	3,844,582.00	2,316,937.71	60.27%	
Expense				
Capital Outlay	4,044,285.00	1,409,995.93	34.86%	
Expense Total	4,044,285.00	1,409,995.93	34.86%	
IEPA US Rt6 Sanitary Sewer Fund Total	(199,703.00)	906,941.78		

## City of Joliet Finance Reports Special Revenue Budgets as of June 30, 2016

3000	2016 Amended Budget	2016 June YTD	% of Budget
Block Grant Fund	2010 Amended budget	2010 June 110	70 OT BUUECT
Revenue			
Fines & Fees	100,000.00	1,886.00	
Fed/State/Priv Grant	3,450,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
Miscellaneous Rev	300,000.00	236.00	0.08%
Revenue Total	3,850,000.00	2,122.00	0.06%
Resente Total	3,030,000130	_,	2.227
Expense			
Professional Service	400,000.00	10,519.90	2.63%
Property Services	150,000.00	*	0.00%
Other Services	*	2,050.85	
Other Employee Costs	-	3,819.27	
Capital Outlay	3,300,000.00	*0	0.00%
Expense Total	3,850,000.00	16,390.02	0.43%
Block Grant Fund Total		(14,268.02)	V= = 1 1
BIOCK GLAIL FULL TOTAL		(2-)200102)	
Evergreen Terrace Fund			
Expense			
Professional Service	700,000.00	36,931.15	5.28%
Expense Total	700,000.00	36,931.15	5.28%
Evergreen Terrace Fund Total	700,000.00	(36,931.15)	
Business District Fund			
Revenue			
Other Taxes	53,000.00	53,444.28	100.84%
Interest Income	10.00	77.94	779.40%
Revenue Total	53,010.00	53,522.22	100.97%
Function			
Expense Other Expenses	53,010.00	10,722.19	20.23%
Expense Total	53,010.00	10,722.19	20.23%
<b>Business District Fund Total</b>		42,800.03	
General Debt Service Fund		- July Dyl N	
Revenue			
Property Taxes	1,652,550.00	841.412.68	50.92%
Revenue Total	1,652,550.00	841,412.68	50.92%
Revenue Total	1,032,030.00	041,412.00	30,5270
Expense			
Debt Service	1,652,550.00	136,150.00	8.24%
Expense Total	1,652,550.00	136,150.00	8.24%
General Debt Service Fund Total		705,262.68	
General Dept Service Fund Lotal		703,202.08	

	2016 Amended Budget	2016 June YTD	% of Budget	
Srant & Special Revenue Fund				
Revenue				
Fed/State/Priv Grant	26,360,935.00	494,597.89	1.889	
Interest Income	*	2,677.07		
Revenue Total	26,360,935.00	497,274.96	1.899	
Expense				
Professional Service	49,798.00	111,852.90	224.619	
Property Services	4,922.00	•	0.009	
Other Services		1,873.86		
Supplies	404,130.00	2,536.74	0.639	
Other Employee Costs	2,158.00	33.09	1.539	
Other Expenses	220,258.00	-	0.009	
Capital Outlay	25,890,808.00	858,652.77	3.329	
Expense Total	26,572,074.00	974,949.36	3.679	
Grant & Special Revenue Fund Total	(211,139.00)	(477,674.40)		
Special Revenue Revolving Fund				
Revenue	1000000			
Fines & Fees	98,866.00	118,585.39	119.959	
Fed/State/Priv Grant		695.75		
Interest Income	2	10.36		
Revenue Total	98,866.00	119,291.50	120.669	
Expense				
Professional Service	15,904.00	4,949.07	31.129	
Other Services	12,106.00	2,410.47	19.919	
Supplies	50,840.00	19,765.60	38.889	
Other Employee Costs	23,458.00	11,902.20	50.749	
Other Expenses	18,734.00	15,796.00	84.329	
Capital Outlay	58,015.00	-	0.009	
Expense Total	179,057.00	54,823.34	30.629	
Special Revenue Revolving Fund Total	(80,191.00)	64,468.16		
Special Service Area Fund				
Revenue				
Property Taxes	432,436.00	190,900.17	44.159	
Revenue Total	432,436.00	190,900.17	44.159	
Expense				
Professional Service	432,436.00	2		
Other Expenses	-	4,500.00		
Capital Outlay	5	116,266.94		
Expense Total	432,436.00	120,766.94	27.939	

	2016 Amended Budget	2016 June YTD	% of Budget	
TIF #2 City Center Fund		The Market		
Revenue				
Property Taxes	600,000.00	430,764.88	71.79%	
Interest Income	100.00	39.48	39.489	
Revenue Total	600,100.00	430,804.36	71.799	
Expense				
Capital Outlay	600,000.00	296,650.50		
Expense Total	600,000.00	296,650.50	49.449	
TIF #2 City Center Fund Total	100.00	134,153.86		
TIF #3 Cass Street Fund		111-		
Revenue				
Property Taxes	63,400.00	35,005.41	55.219	
Revenue Total	63,400.00	35,005.41	55.219	
Expense				
Other Expenses	63,400.00	#9	0.009	
Expense Total	63,400.00		0.009	
TIF #3 Cass Street Fund Total	•	35,005.41		
Water & Sewer Debt Service Fund				
Expense				
Debt Service	8,252,641.00	804,309.51	9.759	
Expense Total	8,252,641.00	804,309.51	9.75	
Water & Sewer Debt Service Fund Total	8,252,641.00	804,309.51		

## Investment Report - By Institution as of June 30, 2016

					Est Earned	
	Maturity	Purchased	Rate	Principal	Interest	TOTAL
THE PRIVATEBANK				11,483,347.14		11,483,347.1
General Fund	Daily	Daily		1,960,051.36		1,960,051.3
Grants & Special Revenue Fund	Daily	Daily		5,370,847.85		5,370,847.8
Parking Fund	Daily	Daily		433,452.72		433,452.7
Water & Sewer Funds	Daily	Daily		3,718,995.21		3,718,995.2
FIRST MIDWEST BANK				4,111,979.18		4,111,979.1
Capital Improvement Fund	Daily	Daily		1,636,726.74		1,636,726.7
Motor Fuel Fund	Daily	Daily		2,108,112.27		2,108,112.2
Property Improvement Fund	Daily	Daily		166,042.08		166,042.0
TIF Fund	Daily	Daily		201,098.09		201,098.0
IPTIP				21,447,501.41		21,447,501.4
<b>Business District Fund</b>	Daily	Daily	(blank)	78,272.09		78,272.0
General Fund	Daily	Daily		2,564,759.12		2,564,759.1
Motor Fuel Fund	Daily	Daily		2,991,677.89		2,991,677.8
Property Improvement Fund	Daily	Daily		4,033,760.66		4,033,760.6
Water & Sewer Funds	Daily	Daily		11,779,031.65		11,779,031.6
THE PRIVATEBANK - CDARS				6,020,123.00	30,574.16	6,050,697.1
Capital Improvement Fund	8/14/2016	8/14/2015	0.51%	2,074,957.77	10,547.71	2,085,505.4
Motor Fuel Fund	8/14/2016	8/14/2015	0.51%	3,079,480.73	15,654.03	3,095,134.7
Water & Sewer Funds	9/15/2016	9/17/2015	0.50%	865,684.50	4,372.42	870,056.9
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK - CDARS				2,062,005.47	10,258.87	2,072,264.3
Capital Improvement Fund	4/27/2017	4/28/2016	0.50%	2,062,005.47	10,258.87	2,072,264.3
rand Total				45,124,956.20	40,833.03	45,165,789.2